The file may be consulted at the Sevice for Award of the Senior Divisional
Office Fundong during working hours.

5. ACQUISITION OF THE TENDER FILE: The consultation file may be acquired from the Senior Divisional Office
Fundong.upon presentation of a non refundable Treasury receipt of Twenty Five Thousand (25.000) FCFA, payable
at the Public Treasury of Fundong in Boyo. Such a receipt shall identify the payment as representing the Company
that wants to participate in the tender.

6 PRESENTATION OF THE REQUEST FOR QUOTQTION: The tender files in two (02) volumes shall be enclosed